©
 2
01
0
S
ch
ne
id

Normally Open/Normally Closed
Two-Position Actuator
Part Number Type Designation Control Signal VA @
24 Vac
50/60 Hz
Stroke
Time, sec.
50/60 Hz
Time-out
Delay, sec.
50/60 Hz
MB3-24F MB3-24F T31 00
Floating
2.3/2.4
159/135
N/Ac
MB3-24F-T3 MB3-24F T31 T3 2.5/2.5 217/181
MB3-SO-24F MB3 SRO-24F T31 T3 Proportionala
(0-5 V, 0-10 V,
5-10 V, 4-20 mAe)
2.7/2.8 200/166
MB3-SC-24F MB3 SRC-24F T31 T3
MB3, Floating & Proportional Actuators, Spring Return
MB6, Two-Position Actuators, Spring Return
Part Number Type Designation Control Signal Spring Return
Action
VA @
24 Vac
50/60
Hz
Stroke
Time, sec.
50/60 Hz
Time-out
Delay, sec.
50/60 Hz
MB3-SO-24F MB3 SRO-24F T31 T3
Floating
Normally Open
3.2/3.3b
159/135
217/181
MB3-SC-24F MB3 SRC-24F T31 T3 Normally Closed
MB3-SO-24M MB3 SRO-24M T31 00 Proportionala
(0-5 V, 0-10 V,
5-10 V, 4-20 mAe)
Normally Open
2.7/2.8b 200/166
MB3-SC-24M MB3 SRC-24M T31 00 Normally Closed
Part Number Type Designation Spring Return
Action (Valve
Normal Position)
Stroke
Time, sec.
Spring
Return
Time, sec.
VA @
24 Vac/
24Vdc
Power
Consumption
AC/DC
MB6-SO-24T MB6 SRO-24T T31 00 Normally Open
50 30 3.5/1.8 2.3/1.6 W
MB6-SC-24T MB6 SRC-24T T31 00 Normally Closed
a. Jumper selectable. Default configured for 0 to 10 Vdc input signal, direct acting control.